

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 331 N FANCHER RD SPOKANE WA 992120831 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1,718,795.00	-84.00 %	275,000.00	1,443,795.00	660,755.00	1,058,040.00	336,000.00	1,382,795.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	20,000.00	-20.00 %	16,000.00	-4,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	20,000.00	0.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	18.0000 350.0000 6,300.00	-38.57 %	215.0000 3,870.00	-2,430.00	450.0000 8,100.00	28.57 % 1,800.00	500.0000 9,000.00	42.86 % 2,700.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	5,000.00	-16.00 %	4,200.00	-800.00	5,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	370.0000 3.7500 1,387.50	41.33 %	5.3000 1,961.00	573.50	5.0000 1,850.00	33.33 % 462.50	5.0000 1,850.00	33.33 % 462.50
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	6.0000 205.0000 1,230.00	-22.44 %	159.0000 954.00	-276.00	150.0000 900.00	-26.83 % -330.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-2.44 % -30.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	173.0000 4.0000 692.00	-18.75 %	3.2500 562.25	-129.75	3.5000 605.50	-12.50 % -86.50	5.0000 865.00	25.00 % 173.00
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	74460.0000 0.3100 23,082.60	45.16 %	0.4500 33,507.00	10,424.40	0.3100 23,082.60	0.00 % 0.00	0.4500 33,507.00	45.16 % 10,424.40
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	206.0000 1.5000 309.00	43.33 %	2.1500 442.90	133.90	1.0600 218.36	-29.33 % -90.64	2.5000 515.00	66.67 % 206.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	2.0000 50.0000 100.00	144.00 %	122.0000 244.00	144.00	84.5500 169.10	69.10 % 69.10	125.0000 250.00	150.00 % 150.00
11	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	11930.0000 4.0000 47,720.00	-21.25 %	3.1500 37,579.50	-10,140.50	2.7500 32,807.50	-31.25 % -14,912.50	2.0000 23,860.00	-50.00 % -23,860.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 331 N FANCHER RD SPOKANE WA 992120831 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING PRIVATE FENCE									
	110.0000	L.F.	2.5000	32.0000	1,180.00 %	25.5000	920.00 %	35.0000	1,300.00 %	
			275.00	3,520.00	3,245.00	2,805.00	2,530.00	3,850.00	3,575.00	
13	REMOVING HIGH TENSION CABLE MEDIAN BARRIER									
	9200.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.8000	-44.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			46,000.00	27,600.00	-18,400.00	25,760.00	-20,240.00	27,600.00	-18,400.00	
14	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	105.0000	265.0000	152.38 %	250.0000	138.10 %	1,500.0000	1,328.57 %	
			105.00	265.00	160.00	250.00	145.00	1,500.00	1,395.00	
GRADING										
15	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	120623.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	7.9000	58.00 %	8.2500	65.00 %	10.5000	110.00 %	
			603,115.00	952,921.70	349,806.70	995,139.75	392,024.75	1,266,541.50	663,426.50	
16	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	38662.0000	C.Y.	1.2500	2.2500	80.00 %	2.1000	68.00 %	2.5000	100.00 %	
			48,327.50	86,989.50	38,662.00	81,190.20	32,862.70	96,655.00	48,327.50	
17	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	5815.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	7.7500	10.71 %	9.0000	28.57 %	
			40,705.00	34,890.00	-5,815.00	45,066.25	4,361.25	52,335.00	11,630.00	
DRAINAGE										
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	1475.0000	L.F.	40.0000	24.3500	-39.13 %	23.1500	-42.13 %	17.0000	-57.50 %	
			59,000.00	35,916.25	-23,083.75	34,146.25	-24,853.75	25,075.00	-33,925.00	
19	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	56.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,710.0000	-14.50 %	1,765.0000	-11.75 %	2,200.0000	10.00 %	
			112,000.00	95,760.00	-16,240.00	98,840.00	-13,160.00	123,200.00	11,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 331 N FANCHER RD SPOKANE WA 992120831 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
20	OUTFALL PROTECTION 3.0000	EACH	750.0000 2,250.00	850.0000 2,550.00	13.33 % 300.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	100.00 % 2,250.00	3,000.0000 9,000.00	300.00 % 6,750.00	
STORM SEWER										
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 11,000.00	2,900.0000 14,500.00	31.82 % 3,500.00	2,460.0000 12,300.00	11.82 % 1,300.00	3,000.0000 15,000.00	36.36 % 4,000.00	
22	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 8767.0000	L.F.	2.0000 17,534.00	1.6000 14,027.20	-20.00 % -3,506.80	0.5000 4,383.50	-75.00 % -13,150.50	2.0000 17,534.00	0.00 % 0.00	
23	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 3854.0000	L.F.	25.0000 96,350.00	24.3500 93,844.90	-2.60 % -2,505.10	21.0000 80,934.00	-16.00 % -15,416.00	29.0000 111,766.00	16.00 % 15,416.00	
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 2183.0000	L.F.	33.0000 72,039.00	31.5000 68,764.50	-4.55 % -3,274.50	29.0000 63,307.00	-12.12 % -8,732.00	35.0000 76,405.00	6.06 % 4,366.00	
25	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 3046.0000	L.F.	50.0000 152,300.00	38.1500 116,204.90	-23.70 % -36,095.10	35.0000 106,610.00	-30.00 % -45,690.00	40.0000 121,840.00	-20.00 % -30,460.00	
STRUCTURE										
26	PIGMENTED SEALER 220.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 1,100.00	23.0000 5,060.00	360.00 % 3,960.00	6.0000 1,320.00	20.00 % 220.00	5.0000 1,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	
27	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.				-99.74 %		-82.32 %		-95.12 %	
			205,000.00	530.00	-204,470.00	36,250.00	-168,750.00	10,000.00	-195,000.00	
28	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 283.2000	C.Y.	35.0000 9,912.00	34.0000 9,628.80	-2.86 % -283.20	31.5000 8,920.80	-10.00 % -991.20	25.0000 7,080.00	-28.57 % -2,832.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 331 N FANCHER RD SPOKANE WA 992120831 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
29	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-3.00		-3.00		-3.00		-3.00	
30	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 18 MODIFIED 158800.0000	S.F.	28.0000 4,446,400.00	-16.07 % -714,600.00	23.5000 3,731,800.00	-21.43 % -952,800.00	22.0000 3,493,600.00	-14.29 % -635,200.00	24.0000 3,811,200.00	
SURFACING										
31	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 41590.0000	TON	9.5000 395,105.00	43.68 %	13.6500 567,703.50	31.58 % 124,770.00	12.5000 519,875.00	10.53 % 41,590.00	10.5000 436,695.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
32	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		31,280.00	0.00 %	31,280.00	0.00 %	31,280.00	0.00 %	31,280.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
33	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 27301.0000	C.Y.	160.0000 4,368,160.00	-29.38 %	113.0000 3,085,013.00	-25.00 % 1,092,040.00	120.0000 3,276,120.00	-25.00 % 1,092,040.00	120.0000 3,276,120.00	
34	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		54,602.00	0.00 %	54,602.00	0.00 %	54,602.00	0.00 %	54,602.00	
35	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		273,010.00	0.00 %	273,010.00	0.00 %	273,010.00	0.00 %	273,010.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 331 N FANCHER RD SPOKANE WA 992120831 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
36	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BARS 41912.0000	EACH	15.0000 628,680.00	13.9000 582,576.80	-7.33 % -46,103.20	20.0000 838,240.00	33.33 % 209,560.00	14.0000 586,768.00	-6.67 % -41,912.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
37	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 747.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 7,470.00	27.3000 20,393.10	173.00 % 12,923.10	20.2500 15,126.75	102.50 % 7,656.75	15.0000 11,205.00	50.00 % 3,735.00	
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 24640.0000	TON	55.0000 1,355,200.00	58.0000 1,429,120.00	5.45 % 73,920.00	53.2500 1,312,080.00	-3.18 % -43,120.00	54.0000 1,330,560.00	-1.82 % -24,640.00	
39	HMA FOR DETOUR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 6638.9000	TON	50.0000 331,945.00	53.0000 351,861.70	6.00 % 19,916.70	63.2500 419,910.43	26.50 % 87,965.42	52.0000 345,222.80	4.00 % 13,277.80	
40	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	
41	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		22,300.00	22,300.00	0.00 %	22,300.00	0.00 %	22,300.00	0.00 %	
42	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		86,900.00	86,900.00	0.00 %	86,900.00	0.00 %	86,900.00	0.00 %	
43	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 6757.0000	L.F.	2.0000 13,514.00	1.5000 10,135.50	-25.00 % -3,378.50	1.6500 11,149.05	-17.50 % -2,364.95	3.8000 25,676.60	90.00 % 12,162.60	
44	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 4124 E BROADWAY 331 N FANCHER RD 9125 10TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 SPOKANE WA 992120831 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
45	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
46	ESC LEAD									
	30.0000 DAY		200.0000	-37.50 %	125.0000	-87.50 %	25.0000	-5.00 %	190.0000	-5.00 %
			6,000.00	-2,250.00	3,750.00	-5,250.00	750.00	5,700.00	-300.00	
47	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	650.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	20.00 %	4.8000	-12.50 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	3.5000	-12.50 %
			2,600.00	3,120.00	520.00	2,275.00	-325.00	2,275.00	-325.00	
48	INLET PROTECTION									
	25.0000 EACH		100.0000	6.00 %	106.0000	-15.00 %	85.0000	-35.00 %	65.0000	-35.00 %
			2,500.00	2,650.00	150.00	2,125.00	-375.00	1,625.00	-875.00	
49	SILT FENCE									
	15100.0000 L.F.		3.5000	-31.43 %	2.4000	-14.29 %	3.0000	14.29 %	4.0000	14.29 %
			52,850.00	36,240.00	-16,610.00	45,300.00	-7,550.00	60,400.00	7,550.00	
50	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
51	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	9.2000 ACRE		90.0000	311.11 %	370.0000	400.00 %	450.0000	344.44 %	400.0000	344.44 %
			828.00	2,576.00	3,404.00	3,312.00	4,140.00	3,680.00	2,852.00	
52	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	9.2000 ACRE		1,000.0000	230.00 %	3,300.0000	229.50 %	3,295.0000	230.00 %	3,300.0000	230.00 %
			9,200.00	30,360.00	21,160.00	30,314.00	21,114.00	30,360.00	21,160.00	
53	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	2430.0000 C.Y.		6.0000	76.67 %	10.6000	166.67 %	16.0000	483.33 %	35.0000	483.33 %
			14,580.00	25,758.00	11,178.00	38,880.00	24,300.00	85,050.00	70,470.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 4124 E BROADWAY 331 N FANCHER RD 9125 10TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 SPOKANE WA 992120831 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
54	MODIFIED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	2619.0000	L.F.	9.5000	8.5000	-10.53%	12.5000	31.58%	22.0000	131.58%	
			24,880.50	22,261.50	-2,619.00	32,737.50	7,857.00	57,618.00	32,737.50	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	294.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00%	19.0000	-24.00%	20.0000	-20.00%	
			7,350.00	5,880.00	-1,470.00	5,586.00	-1,764.00	5,880.00	-1,470.00	
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,500.0000	75.00%	3,375.0000	68.75%	3,500.0000	75.00%	
			12,000.00	21,000.00	9,000.00	20,250.00	8,250.00	21,000.00	9,000.00	
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	7.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	2,050.0000	-25.45%	1,950.0000	-29.09%	2,000.0000	-27.27%	
			19,250.00	14,350.00	-4,900.00	13,650.00	-5,600.00	14,000.00	-5,250.00	
58	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	1878.0000	L.F.	28.0000	38.0000	35.71%	36.5000	30.36%	38.0000	35.71%	
			52,584.00	71,364.00	18,780.00	68,547.00	15,963.00	71,364.00	18,780.00	
59	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A									
	924.0000	L.F.	60.0000	90.0000	50.00%	75.0000	25.00%	100.0000	66.67%	
			55,440.00	83,160.00	27,720.00	69,300.00	13,860.00	92,400.00	36,960.00	
60	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE B									
	6505.0000	L.F.	75.0000	95.0000	26.67%	82.0000	9.33%	105.0000	40.00%	
			487,875.00	617,975.00	130,100.00	533,410.00	45,535.00	683,025.00	195,150.00	
61	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE C									
	140.0000	L.F.	75.0000	148.0000	97.33%	140.0000	86.67%	165.0000	120.00%	
			10,500.00	20,720.00	10,220.00	19,600.00	9,100.00	23,100.00	12,600.00	
62	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	21572.0000	L.F.	26.0000	15.2000	-41.54%	14.5000	-44.23%	15.0000	-42.31%	
			560,872.00	327,894.40	-232,977.60	312,794.00	-248,078.00	323,580.00	-237,292.00	
63	RESETTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	20796.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.8000	8.57%	3.5000	0.00%	4.0000	14.29%	
			72,786.00	79,024.80	6,238.80	72,786.00	0.00	83,184.00	10,398.00	
64	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	1710.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.8000	-36.67%	3.5000	-41.67%	4.0000	-33.33%	
			10,260.00	6,498.00	-3,762.00	5,985.00	-4,275.00	6,840.00	-3,420.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 4124 E BROADWAY 331 N FANCHER RD 9125 10TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 SPOKANE WA 992120831 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
65	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	5,250.0000	6,300.0000	20.00 %	6,000.0000	14.29 %	6,500.0000	23.81 %	
			5,250.00	6,300.00	1,050.00	6,000.00	750.00	6,500.00	1,250.00	
66	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,600.0000	60.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	6,500.0000	550.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,600.00	600.00	1,500.00	500.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	
67	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,200.0000	-36.00 %	15,000.0000	200.00 %	1,600.0000	-68.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,200.00	-1,800.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	1,600.00	-3,400.00	
68	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	100.0000	HR	50.0000	45.5000	-9.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,550.00	-450.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	
69	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
70	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	117.0000	EACH	30.0000	29.5000	-1.67 %	28.0000	-6.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			3,510.00	3,451.50	-58.50	3,276.00	-234.00	4,095.00	585.00	
71	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	54.0000	EACH	8.5000	5.8000	-31.76 %	5.5000	-35.29 %	6.0000	-29.41 %	
			459.00	313.20	-145.80	297.00	-162.00	324.00	-135.00	
72	PAINT LINE									
	56260.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1100	-45.00 %	0.1000	-50.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	
			11,252.00	6,188.60	-5,063.40	5,626.00	-5,626.00	11,252.00	0.00	
73	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	28106.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %	0.7000	-30.00 %	1.1000	10.00 %	
			28,106.00	21,079.50	-7,026.50	19,674.20	-8,431.80	30,916.60	2,810.60	
74	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	8603.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.2400	-52.00 %	0.2300	-54.00 %	0.4000	-20.00 %	
			4,301.50	2,064.72	-2,236.78	1,978.69	-2,322.81	3,441.20	-860.30	
75	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	400.0000	L.F.	5.5000	4.6000	-16.36 %	4.3700	-20.55 %	6.8000	23.64 %	
			2,200.00	1,840.00	-360.00	1,748.00	-452.00	2,720.00	520.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 331 N FANCHER RD SPOKANE WA 992120831 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 142196.0000	L.F.	0.2000 28,439.20	0.2700 38,392.92	35.00 % 9,953.72	0.3800 54,034.48	90.00 % 25,595.28	0.2500 35,549.00	25.00 % 7,109.80	
77	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			26.66 % 82,800.00				81.16 % 150,000.00	
78	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.			84.84 % 68,000.00				83.82 % 57,000.00	
79	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2	L.S.			79.52 % 68,000.00				83.82 % 57,000.00	
80	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.			-14.56 % 26,800.00				49.25 % 13,200.00	
81	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2	L.S.			-14.13 % 26,800.00				49.25 % 13,200.00	
82	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 3	L.S.			-14.13 % 26,800.00				49.25 % 13,200.00	
83	SIGN COVERING 160.0000	S.F.	7.0000 1,120.00	13.0000 2,080.00	85.71 % 960.00	8.5000 1,360.00	21.43 % 240.00	20.0000 3,200.00	185.71 % 2,080.00	
84	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1	L.S.			-2.94 % 170,000.00				-41.18 % -70,000.00	
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 2	L.S.			-21.88 % 32,000.00				56.25 % 18,000.00	
86	FLORA CCTV/TDA RELOCATION	L.S.			100.00 % 2,500.00				72.00 % 17,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 4124 E BROADWAY 331 N FANCHER RD 9125 10TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 SPOKANE WA 992120831 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
87	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	5.0000	3.3500	-33.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000
	300.0000		1,500.00	1,005.00	-495.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00
88	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3,500.0000	3,700.0000	5.71 %	10,000.0000	185.71 %	2,500.0000	-28.57 %	14,000.00
	4.0000		14,000.00	14,800.00	800.00	40,000.00	26,000.00	10,000.00	-4,000.00	
89	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	1.0000	13.5000	1,250.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	25.0000	2,400.00 %	1,000.0000
	1000.0000		1,000.00	13,500.00	12,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	25,000.00	24,000.00	
90	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			250.00 %		140.00 %		700.00 %	
			5,000.00	17,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	
91	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	40.0000	47.0000	17.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	42.0000	5.00 %	500.0000
	500.0000		20,000.00	23,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	0.00	21,000.00	1,000.00	
92	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	35.0000	63.0000	80.00 %	40.0000	14.29 %	42.0000	20.00 %	3200.0000
	3200.0000		112,000.00	201,600.00	89,600.00	128,000.00	16,000.00	134,400.00	22,400.00	
93	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			60.00 %		50.00 %		40.00 %	
			50,000.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	70,000.00	20,000.00	
94	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	15.0000	12.2500	-18.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %	17.5000	16.67 %	3285.0000
	3285.0000		49,275.00	40,241.25	-9,033.75	49,275.00	0.00	57,487.50	8,212.50	
OTHER ITEMS										
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	10.0000	4.2500	-57.50 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	8455.0000
	8455.0000		84,550.00	35,933.75	-48,616.25	50,730.00	-33,820.00	16,910.00	-67,640.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 4124 E BROADWAY 331 N FANCHER RD 9125 10TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 SPOKANE WA 992120831 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
97	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	52907.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.2000	-80.00 %	0.2500	-75.00 %	0.2500	-75.00 %	
			52,907.00	10,581.40	-42,325.60	13,226.75	-39,680.25	13,226.75	-39,680.25	
98	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	1511.0000	L.F.	11.0000	19.0000	72.73 %	15.0000	36.36 %	11.0000	0.00 %	
			16,621.00	28,709.00	12,088.00	22,665.00	6,044.00	16,621.00	0.00	
99	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	30.0000	EACH	200.0000	425.0000	112.50 %	350.0000	75.00 %	325.0000	62.50 %	
			6,000.00	12,750.00	6,750.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	9,750.00	3,750.00	
100	TEMPORARY ACCESS CONTROL FENCE									
	10575.0000	L.F.	3.5000	6.1000	74.29 %	5.0000	42.86 %	6.8000	94.29 %	
			37,012.50	64,507.50	27,495.00	52,875.00	15,862.50	71,910.00	34,897.50	
101	ADJUST INLET									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %	510.0000	2.00 %	300.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,000.00	900.00	-100.00	1,020.00	20.00	600.00	-400.00	
102	STEEL PLATE COVER FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	850.0000	325.00 %	650.0000	225.00 %	850.0000	325.00 %	
			1,000.00	4,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,250.00	4,250.00	3,250.00	
103	TRAINING									
	1000.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	
104	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
105	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			220.00 %		200.00 %		300.00 %	
			2,500.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	
106	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
107	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 10/27/2010
 TIME: 15:02

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 331 N FANCHER RD SPOKANE WA 992120831 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
108	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		18,981.00	0.00 %	18,981.00	0.00 %	18,981.00	0.00 %	
109	CONFIRMATION SCALE								
	L.S.		5,000.00	6.00 %	5,300.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	-50.00 %	
110	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		2,500.00	300.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	-80.00 %	
111	TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED DISPLAY SYSTEM								
	2.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	64.00 %	8,200.0000	100.00 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,400.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$17,891,733.30	-16.44%	\$15,162,399.66	-15.25%	\$15,695,381.95	-12.28%	
BASE TOTAL			\$17,891,733.30	-16.44%	\$15,162,399.66	-15.25%	\$15,695,381.95	-12.28%	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1,718,795.00	900,000.00	-47.64 % -818,795.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	20,000.00	100,000.00	400.00 % 80,000.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 18.0000	EACH	350.0000 6,300.00	150.0000 2,700.00	-57.14 % -3,600.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	5,000.00	850.00	-83.00 % -4,150.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 370.0000	L.F.	3.7500 1,387.50	5.2500 1,942.50	40.00 % 555.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 6.0000	EACH	205.0000 1,230.00	150.0000 900.00	-26.83 % -330.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST 173.0000	EACH	4.0000 692.00	14.0000 2,422.00	250.00 % 1,730.00
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE 74460.0000	L.F.	0.3100 23,082.60	0.3000 22,338.00	-3.23 % -744.60
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 206.0000	L.F.	1.5000 309.00	1.0000 206.00	-33.33 % -103.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 2.0000	EACH	50.0000 100.00	85.0000 170.00	70.00 % 70.00
11	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 11930.0000	L.F.	4.0000 47,720.00	2.5000 29,825.00	-37.50 % -17,895.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	REMOVING PRIVATE FENCE				
	110.0000	L.F.	2.5000	32.5000	1,200.00 %
			275.00	3,575.00	3,300.00
13	REMOVING HIGH TENSION CABLE MEDIAN BARRIER				
	9200.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.8500	-43.00 %
			46,000.00	26,220.00	-19,780.00
14	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000	EACH	105.0000	165.0000	57.14 %
			105.00	165.00	60.00
GRADING					
15	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	120623.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %
			603,115.00	1,085,607.00	482,492.00
16	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	38662.0000	C.Y.	1.2500	1.7500	40.00 %
			48,327.50	67,658.50	19,331.00
17	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	5815.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %
			40,705.00	52,335.00	11,630.00
DRAINAGE					
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	1475.0000	L.F.	40.0000	26.0000	-35.00 %
			59,000.00	38,350.00	-20,650.00
19	GRATE INLET TYPE 2				
	56.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,100.0000	-45.00 %
			112,000.00	61,600.00	-50,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
20	OUTFALL PROTECTION 3.0000	EACH	750.0000 2,250.00	2,300.0000 6,900.00	206.67 % 4,650.00
STORM SEWER					
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 11,000.00	1,800.0000 9,000.00	-18.18 % -2,000.00
22	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 8767.0000	L.F.	2.0000 17,534.00	1.6500 14,465.55	-17.50 % -3,068.45
23	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 3854.0000	L.F.	25.0000 96,350.00	21.0000 80,934.00	-16.00 % -15,416.00
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 2183.0000	L.F.	33.0000 72,039.00	29.2500 63,852.75	-11.36 % -8,186.25
25	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 3046.0000	L.F.	50.0000 152,300.00	34.2500 104,325.50	-31.50 % -47,974.50
STRUCTURE					
26	PIGMENTED SEALER 220.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 1,100.00	23.0000 5,060.00	360.00 % 3,960.00
27	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		205,000.00	1,000.00	-99.51 % -204,000.00
28	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 283.2000	C.Y.	35.0000 9,912.00	115.0000 32,568.00	228.57 % 22,656.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
29	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00	
30	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 18 MODIFIED				
	158800.0000 S.F.		28.0000	25.0000	-10.71 %
			4,446,400.00	3,970,000.00	-476,400.00
SURFACING					
31	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	41590.0000 TON		9.5000	14.7500	55.26 %
			395,105.00	613,452.50	218,347.50
LIQUID ASPHALT					
32	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			31,280.00	31,280.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
33	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	27301.0000 C.Y.		160.0000	108.0000	-32.50 %
			4,368,160.00	2,948,508.00	1,419,652.00
34	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			54,602.00	54,602.00	
35	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			273,010.00	273,010.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
36	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BARS 41912.0000	EACH	15.0000 628,680.00	14.0000 586,768.00	-6.67 % -41,912.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
37	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 747.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 7,470.00	23.0000 17,181.00	130.00 % 9,711.00
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 24640.0000	TON	55.0000 1,355,200.00	50.5000 1,244,320.00	-8.18 % -110,880.00
39	HMA FOR DETOUR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 6638.9000	TON	50.0000 331,945.00	63.5000 421,570.15	27.00 % 89,625.15
40	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %
41	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		22,300.00	22,300.00	0.00 %
42	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		86,900.00	86,900.00	0.00 %
43	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 6757.0000	L.F.	2.0000 13,514.00	1.7500 11,824.75	-12.50 % -1,689.25
44	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
45	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
46	ESC LEAD				
	30.0000 DAY		200.0000	45.0000	-77.50 %
			6,000.00	1,350.00	-4,650.00
47	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	650.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %
			2,600.00	3,250.00	650.00
48	INLET PROTECTION				
	25.0000 EACH		100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %
			2,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00
49	SILT FENCE				
	15100.0000 L.F.		3.5000	3.2500	-7.14 %
			52,850.00	49,075.00	-3,775.00
50	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
51	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				
	9.2000 ACRE		90.0000	350.0000	288.89 %
			828.00	3,220.00	2,392.00
52	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	9.2000 ACRE		1,000.0000	3,100.0000	210.00 %
			9,200.00	28,520.00	19,320.00
53	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	2430.0000 C.Y.		6.0000	22.0000	266.67 %
			14,580.00	53,460.00	38,880.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
54	MODIFIED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	2619.0000	L.F.	9.5000	12.0000	26.32 %
			24,880.50	31,428.00	6,547.50
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	294.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %
			7,350.00	5,880.00	-1,470.00
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				
	6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,500.0000	75.00 %
			12,000.00	21,000.00	9,000.00
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	7.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	2,000.0000	-27.27 %
			19,250.00	14,000.00	-5,250.00
58	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	1878.0000	L.F.	28.0000	38.7500	38.39 %
			52,584.00	72,772.50	20,188.50
59	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A				
	924.0000	L.F.	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %
			55,440.00	92,400.00	36,960.00
60	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE B				
	6505.0000	L.F.	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %
			487,875.00	650,500.00	162,625.00
61	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE C				
	140.0000	L.F.	75.0000	155.0000	106.67 %
			10,500.00	21,700.00	11,200.00
62	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	21572.0000	L.F.	26.0000	15.0000	-42.31 %
			560,872.00	323,580.00	-237,292.00
63	RESETTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	20796.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.7000	5.71 %
			72,786.00	76,945.20	4,159.20
64	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	1710.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.7000	-38.33 %
			10,260.00	6,327.00	-3,933.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
65	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		5,250.0000	6,300.0000	20.00 %
			5,250.00	6,300.00	1,050.00
66	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	1,600.0000	60.00 %
			1,000.00	1,600.00	600.00
67	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	3,100.0000	-38.00 %
			5,000.00	3,100.00	-1,900.00
68	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	100.0000 HR		50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00
69	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	EST.				0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	
70	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	117.0000 EACH		30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %
			3,510.00	2,925.00	-585.00
71	BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	54.0000 EACH		8.5000	9.2500	8.82 %
			459.00	499.50	40.50
72	PAINT LINE				
	56260.0000 L.F.		0.2000	0.1000	-50.00 %
			11,252.00	5,626.00	-5,626.00
73	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE				
	28106.0000 L.F.		1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %
			28,106.00	21,079.50	-7,026.50
74	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	8603.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.2500	-50.00 %
			4,301.50	2,150.75	-2,150.75
75	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	400.0000 L.F.		5.5000	4.5000	-18.18 %
			2,200.00	1,800.00	-400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 142196.0000	L.F.	0.2000 28,439.20	0.2500 35,549.00	25.00 % 7,109.80
77	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	82,800.00	105,000.00	26.81 % 22,200.00
78	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.	68,000.00	127,000.00	86.76 % 59,000.00
79	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2	L.S.	68,000.00	125,000.00	83.82 % 57,000.00
80	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	26,800.00	23,000.00	-14.18 % -3,800.00
81	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2	L.S.	26,800.00	23,000.00	-14.18 % -3,800.00
82	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 3	L.S.	26,800.00	23,000.00	-14.18 % -3,800.00
83	SIGN COVERING 160.0000	S.F.	7.0000 1,120.00	15.0000 2,400.00	114.29 % 1,280.00
84	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1	L.S.	170,000.00	160,415.00	-5.64 % -9,585.00
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 2	L.S.	32,000.00	25,000.00	-21.88 % -7,000.00
86	FLORA CCTV/TDA RELOCATION	L.S.	2,500.00	6,800.00	172.00 % 4,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
87	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	300.0000	HR	5.0000	3.2500	-35.00 %
			1,500.00	975.00	-525.00
88	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,700.0000	5.71 %
			14,000.00	14,800.00	800.00
89	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1000.0000	HR	1.0000	13.5000	1,250.00 %
			1,000.00	13,500.00	12,500.00
90	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			240.00 %
			5,000.00	17,000.00	12,000.00
91	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	500.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %
			20,000.00	22,500.00	2,500.00
92	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	3200.0000	HR	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %
			112,000.00	192,000.00	80,000.00
93	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			54.00 %
			50,000.00	77,000.00	27,000.00
94	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	3285.0000	S.F.	15.0000	12.5000	-16.67 %
			49,275.00	41,062.50	-8,212.50
OTHER ITEMS					
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	8455.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	0.1000	-99.00 %
			84,550.00	845.50	-83,704.50

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
97	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	52907.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.0100	-99.00 %
			52,907.00	529.07	-52,377.93
98	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	1511.0000	L.F.	11.0000	10.0000	-9.09 %
			16,621.00	15,110.00	-1,511.00
99	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	30.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %
			6,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00
100	TEMPORARY ACCESS CONTROL FENCE				
	10575.0000	L.F.	3.5000	6.0000	71.43 %
			37,012.50	63,450.00	26,437.50
101	ADJUST INLET				
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00 %
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00
102	STEEL PLATE COVER FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	450.0000	125.00 %
			1,000.00	2,250.00	1,250.00
103	TRAINING				
	1000.0000	HR	3.0000	43.0000	1,333.33 %
			3,000.00	43,000.00	40,000.00
104	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
105	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
		L.S.			780.00 %
			2,500.00	22,000.00	19,500.00
106	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
107	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/27/2010

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:02

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008022 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SULLIVAN RD TO BARKER RD -
 ADDITIONAL LANES
 09Z018
 PROJECT : NH-0906(226)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
108	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			18,981.00	18,981.00	
109	CONFIRMATION SCALE				
	L.S.				-20.00 %
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00
110	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.				-60.00 %
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00
111	TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED DISPLAY SYSTEM				
	2.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	8,000.0000	60.00 %
			10,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$17,891,733.30</u>	<u>\$15,814,740.72</u>	<u>-11.61%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$17,891,733.30</u>	<u>\$15,814,740.72</u>	<u>-11.61%</u>